Rev 11.7.2017

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is made and entered into the date last written below, by and
between The School Board of Monroe County, Florida (“School Board”), and
U.8. Water Service Corp. (“Contractor”), in order to renew the agreement
(“Original Contract”) between the parties dated March 15, 2016 (original contract date),
a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

1. Contractor will exercise the 3 of 3  renewal options in accordance with the terms of

the Original Contract, thereby creating a renewed contract (“Renewed Contract™).

2. The Renewed Contract shall commence on March 15,2019 and expire on
March 14, 2020

3. All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain in full force and
effect.

4. Contractor’s obligations to maintain insurance remains in effect as evident by the updated
copy attached.

5. Contractor hereby certifies that the Relationship Disclosure Affidavit and Debarment
Certification as submitted as attachments to the Original contract have remained
unchanged or has submitted new documents as necessary.

NOTE: A copy of the original contract must accompany this renewal.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Renewal on this 11t day of

February , 2019

SIGNATURE OF CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD (CONTRACTS OVER $25,000) DATE

W TENDENT DATE

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR/REPRESENTATIVE DATE

,e(u,n% le&é’e //

RINT NAME AND TITLE

Page 1 of 1




